
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
Welded Construction, L.P., et al., 
 

Debtors.
1 

 

 
Chapter 11 

 
Case No. 18-12378 (CSS) 
   
(Jointly Administered) 

 
Welded Construction, L.P., 
 Plaintiff, 
 
vs.  
 
Gwinnup's Restoration and 
Environmental Services, Inc.,  
 
                                                 Defendant.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Adv. No. 20-50930 

 
  

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDING 

  IT IS HEREBY stipulated and agreed pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1) of the Federal Rules 

of Civil Procedure, which is incorporated by reference into Rule 7041 of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure, by the above-captioned plaintiff and above-captioned defendant, by and 

through their respective counsel, that the above-captioned adversary proceeding be dismissed with 

prejudice. An answer has been filed. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Welded Construction, L.P (5008) and Welded Construction Michigan, LLC (9830). 
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Dated: January 29, 2021 
 
BLANK ROME LLP 
 
/s/ N. Josef W. Mintz        
Josef W. Mintz, Esq., DE SBN 5644 
1201 Market Street, Suite 800 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 425-6400 
Email: mintz@blankrome.com 
 
-and- 
 
ASK LLP 
Joseph L. Steinfeld, Jr., Esq. 
MN SBN 0266292 
2600 Eagan Woods Drive, Suite 400 
St. Paul, MN  55121 
Telephone: 651-406-9665 
Email: jsteinfeld@askllp.com 
 
Counsel for the Post-Effective Date Debtors 

Dated: January 29, 2021 
 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
 
 /s/ Kevin G. Collins 
Kevin G. Collins, Esq., DE SBN 5149 
Mark R. Owens, Esq. 
1000 N. West Street, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 300-3434 
Email: kevin.collins@btlaw.com 
            mark.owens@btlaw.com 
 
-and- 
 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP 
Nathan T. Danielson, Esq. 
James P. Moloy, Esq. 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Telephone: (317) 684-5000 
Email: ndanielson@boselaw.com 
            jmoloy@boselaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant, Gwinnup's 
Restoration and Environmental Services, 
Inc. 
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